

13.08.2024
Sl. No. M/L. 145
ss

W.P.A. 15487 of 2024

West Bengal State Electricity Distribution Co. Ltd. & anr.

Vs.

Union of India & anr.

Mr. Debayan Sen

...for the petitioners

Petitioners are directed to serve notice upon the
respondents.

Let the matter appear on **September 4, 2024** at **12 noon**.

(Shampa Sarkar, J.)