

04.09.2024
Court No.09
Item no.06
CP

WPA No. 15487 of 2024

West Bengal State Electricity Distribution
Company Ltd. & anr.
Vs.
Union of India & anr.

Mr. Chayan Gupta
Mr. Sandip Dasgupta
Mr. Debayan Sen
Mr. Aviroop Mitra

.....for the Petitioners.

Mr. Anjan Sengupta
Ms. Debapriya Gupta

.....for the respondents.

Let the matter be adjourned for two weeks.

The petitioners are directed to serve a copy of the writ petition along with a server copy of this order in the office of the learned Additional Solicitor General, in view of the fact that a Central Government notification is under challenge.

(Shampa Sarkar, J.)