

1909
2025
FRIDAY

Court : MB-07
Item : AD-05
Status : OP
ID : 266057
AR : NANDY

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

WPA 15487 OF 2024
CAN 1 OF 2025

WBSEDCL & ANR.
VS.
UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

MR.KISHORE DATTA, LD. ADVOCATE GENERAL
MR. CHAYA GUPTA, ADVOCATE
MR. DEBAYAN SEN, ADVOCATE
MR. NIKET OJHA, ADVOCATE

.....for the Petitioners

MR. DHIRAJ TRIVEDI, LD. DSGI
MS. DEBAPRIYA GUPTA, ADVOCATE
MR. ANJAN SENGUPTA, ADVOCATE

.....for the Union of India

1. Heard the learned Advocates for the respective parties.
2. Mr. Trivedi, learned Deputy Solicitor General of India, prays for an accommodation to avail necessary instruction.
3. In view thereof, list the matter for further consideration on **23.09.2025** at the top of the list.

(PARTHA SARATHI CHATTERJEE, J.)

