

S/L 36
02.12.2025
Court. No. 25
suwayan

WPA 15487 of 2024
With
CAN 1 of 2025

West Bengal State Electricity
Distribution Company Limited & Anr.
Vs.
Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Kishore Datta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Chayan Gupta
Mr. Debayan Sen
Mr. Niket Ojha

...for the petitioners.

Mr. Anjan Sengupta
Mr. D. Gupta

...for U.O.I.

1. The learned advocate appearing for the petitioners prays for extension of interim order as well as time to file affidavit-in-reply.
2. Let affidavit-in-reply be filed within two weeks after serving the copy to the learned counsel for the respondents.
3. List the matter on January 7, 2026 at 2.00 p.m.
4. The interim order is extended till January 9, 2026 or until further order whichever is earlier.

(Krishna Rao, J.)