

S/L 40
29.01.2026
Court. No. 25
suvayan

WPA 15487 of 2024
With
CAN 1 of 2025
With
CAN 2 of 2026
With
CAN 3 of 2026
With
CAN 4 of 2026

West Bengal State Electricity
Distribution Company Limited & Anr.
Vs.
Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Sandip Dasgupta

...for the Petitioners.

Mr. Dhiraj Trivedi

Mr. Sukumar Bhattacharyya

...for U.O.I.

Mr. A. Dixit

Mr. Md. Dilawar Khan

Mr. S. Sinha Roy

...for the intervenor in CAN 2 of 2026.

Mr. Ankoor Sood

Mr. Subhrajyoti Dey

Ms. Romila Mondal

...for the intervenor in CAN 3 of 2026.

1. Though the matter is listed at Serial No. 40 of today's list but due to paucity of time the matter cannot be taken up for hearing.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for extension of interim order.
3. In view of the submission made by the learned counsel for the parties, let the matter appear on February 11, 2026 under the same heading.
4. The interim order is extended till February 12, 2026 or until further order whichever is earlier.

(Krishna Rao, J.)