

S/L 3
31.03.2026
Court. No. 25
suvayan

WPA 15487 of 2024
With
CAN 1 of 2025
With
CAN 2 of 2026
With
CAN 3 of 2026

West Bengal State Electricity
Distribution Company Limited & Anr.
Vs.
Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Kishore Dutta, Ld. A.G.
Mr. Chayan Gupta
Mr. Sandip Dasgupta
Mr. Debayan Sen
Mr. Niket Ojha

...for the petitioners.

Mr. Asoke Kumar Chakraborti, Ld. A.S.G.
Mr. Sukumar Bhattacharyya
Mr. Sukanta Ghosh
Ms. Puja Sankar

...for U.O.I.

Mr. Pratik Dhar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A. Dixit
Mr. Md. Dilawar Khan

...for the intervenor in CAN 2 of 2026.

Mr. Ankoor Sood
Mr. Subhrajyoti Dey
Mr. Arya Banerjee
Mr. Rupnath Mallick
Ms. Romila Mondal

...for the intervenor in CAN 3 of 2026.

1. The learned A.S.G.I. submits that this matter is connected with the electricity and this Court is not having the determination to hear in connection with the electricity matter.
2. Considered the submission made by the learned A.S.G.I.
3. WPA 15487 of 2024 along with all connected applications are released from the list of this Court with

the liberty to the parties to mention before the appropriate Court having determination.

(Krishna Rao, J.)