

M/L.02.
April 06, 2026.
KAUSHIK

WPA No. 15487 of 2024
CAN 1 of 2025
CAN 2 of 2026
CAN 3 of 2026

West Bengal State Electricity
Distribution Company Limited & Anr.
Vs.
Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Kishore Dutta, learned A.G.
Mr. Chayan Gupta
Mr. Sandip Dasgupta
Mr. Debayan Sen
Mr. Niket Ojha
... for the petitioners

Mr. Asok Kumar Chakraborty, Ld. ASGI
Mr. Sukumar Bhattacharya
Mr. Sukanta Ghosh
Mr. Arijit Majumdar
Ms. Shreyashi Sarkar
... for the Union of India

Mr. Raja Saha
Mr. Sanjoy Mukherjee
... for the WBERC

Mr. Pratik Dhar
Mr. Ambuj Dixit
Md. Dilwar Khan
... for the intervenor in CAN 2 of 2026

Mr. Subhrajyoti Dey
Mr. Arya Banerjee
Mr. Ankur Sood
Ms. Romila Mondal
... for the intervenor in CAN 3 of 2026

The hearing of CAN 1 of 2025 stands
concluded. As prayed for by the parties, let this
matter appear on 7 April, 2026, for the limited
purpose of filing their Written Notes of
Submissions.

The interim order, which has been subsisting and has been repeatedly extended is further extended till 7 April, 2026.

(Ravi Krishan Kapur, J.)